6. Refer to Section 14.4 for a summary of the HHC Agreement.

7. Refer to Section 14.5 for a summary of the T12 Agreement.

8. The T12 Management Offer is being made to Sebastian Edwards and Sam Edwards.

9. This assumes that no additional Securities are issued, or Performance Share milestones
satisfied, which would result in their conversion into Shares.

5. UPDATES TO FINANCIAL INFORMATION SECTION

The withdrawal of the above Offers, and the decision of the Company not to
proceed with the other issues of Securities noted in sections 3.2 and 3.3 above,
will have an effect on Sections 8.7, 8.8 and 8.9 of the Prospectus.

These Sections are accordingly replaced with the following updated Sections
8.7, 8.8 and 8.9:

5.1 Replacement Section 8.7 (Historical and pro-forma statements of financial
position)

The pro-forma statement of financial position set out below is derived from the
historical consolidated financial position as at 30 June 2018 and is shown for
illustrative purposes.

$000

 FY2018
Statutory
(Note1)

Subsequent
events

(Note 2)

Minimum
subscription

(Note 3)

Pro forma
Minimum

Maximum
Subscription

(Note 4)

Pro forma
Maximum

Current assets

Cash 6,409 502 1,465 8,376 5,266 12,178

Trade and other
receivables 579 (135) - 444 - 444

Inventory 564 4 - 568 - 568

Total current assets 7,553 371 1,465 9,388 5,266 13,189

Non-current assets

Plant and equipment 96 358 - 453 - 453

Trade and other
receivables - 46  46  46

Investments 2,903 5 - 2,908 - 2,908

This Eighth Supplementary Prospectus is intended to be read with the prospectus dated 27 September
2018, the initial supplementary prospectus dated 17 October 2018, the second supplementary
prospectus dated 31 October 2018, the third supplementary prospectus dated 7 November 2018, the
fourth supplementary prospectus dated 14 November 2018, the fifth supplementary prospectus dated
28 November 2018, the sixth supplementary prospectus dated 7 December 2018 and the seventh
supplementary prospectus dated 14 December 2018 issued by Queensland Bauxite Limited (to be
renamed Cann Global Limited) (ACN 124 873 507).

Intangible assets 5 1,933 11,049 - 12,982 - 12,982

Exploration and
evaluation assets 1,864 - - 1,864 - 1,864

Equity-accounted
investees 286 (286) - - - -

Total non-current assets 7,082 11,172 - 18,254 - 18,254

Total assets 14,635 11,543 1,465 27,642 5,266 31,443

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables (587) (52) - (638) - (638)

Other liabilities (2,206) (896) - (3,102) - (3,102)

Current tax liabilities (293) - - (293) - (293)

Total current liabilities (3,085) (948) - (4,033) - (4,033)

Total liabilities (3,085) (948) - (4,033) - (4,033)

Net assets 11,549 10,595 1,465 23,609 5,266 27,410

Equity

Share capital 6 29,601 53,942 1,694 85,236 4,944 88,486

Reserves 7 4,702 (41,855) 267 (36,887) 795 (36,358)

Non-controlling interest 864 (864) - - - -

Accumulated losses (23,617) (628) (496) (24,741) (473) (24,718)

Total equity 11,549 10,595 1,465 23,609 5,266 27,410

Notes:

1. FY2018 is the audited statutory balance sheet as at 30 June 2018.

2. Subsequent events reflect the following:

Acquisition of the remaining 45% interest in MCL (MCL Acquisition)

As set out in Section 14.3, QBL entered into the MCL Agreement under which it will acquire
the remaining 45% of the issued capital of MCL it does not already hold. Consideration for
the MCL Acquisition will be satisfied through the issue of 1,216,664,121 Shares in QBL. Based
on a Share price of $0.035 per share, the fair value of the consideration of the MCL Offer is
$42.58 million.

Acquisition of Medcan Australia Pty Ltd (Medcan Acquisition)